US Installation and operating instructions
Submersible Grinder Pumps Wilo-Drain MTS 40/MTS 40E
60
44
78
5
Ed
.0

cific prefaces and regulations).
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
CAUTION! Risk of damage to property!
Incorrect transport and interim storage can cause
damage to the product.
• Transport the product only on the pallet and use
only approved handling equipment.
• During transport, ensure that the product/unit
remains stable and does not suffer mechanical dam-
age.
Prior to installation, store the product on the pallet
so that it remains dry and is protected from the sun.
WARNING! Health hazard!
The materials are not designed for the potable
water supply.
The pump may not be used for pumping potable
water.
CAUTION! Danger of damage to the pump!
the pump is not suitable for fluids with hard compo-
nents such as sand, stones and metal.
Example: MTS 40/95 1-230-60-2
MT Macerator pump (Macerator Technology)
S Stainless steel motor
40 Nominal diameter diameter in mm ( 1½ in.)
95 Maximum delivery head in ft (at Q = 0 gpm)
1 Type of motor:
1 = single phase motor, 1~
3 = three phase motor, 3~
230 Rated voltage in V
60 Rated frequency in Hz
2 Number of poles
English
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Drain MTS 40.../MTS 40E... 7
Example: MTS 40 E 95.80/20 3-460-60-2 FM
MT Macerator pump (Macerator Technology)
S Stainless steel motor
40 Nominal diameter diameter in mm ( 1½ in.)
E
95 Maximum delivery head in ft (at Q = 0 gpm)
80 Max. volume flow in gal/min (at P2 = P2max)
20 Value/10 = performance P2 in HP
3 Three phase motor (3~)
460 Rated voltage in V
60 Rated frequency in Hz
2 Number of poles
FM FM approval (explosion protection)
5.2 Technical data
Unit
Discharge diamater: DN 40 (1½ in / 40 mm)